
DUO Foot O Sat 03/10/20 4:01 PM
Split time results Page 1 OEScore © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2017 

Pl Stno Name YB Club Pts Time Pty Xtra Score

Foot  (28) 24 C  50 Pts 1:00:00

1 Linda Sesta 67 UR N 37 1:00:24 -2 35
31(1) 32(1) 37(1) 46(2) 36(1) 40(2) 47(2) 53(4) 41(2) 39(1) 38(1) 48(2) 52(4) 33(1) 55(5) 50(3) 44(2)
1:18 3:40 5:27 7:51 9:14 12:55 17:27 22:18 30:09 31:32 36:59 41:11 44:27 46:23 48:49 50:31 53:18
1:18 2:22 1:47 2:24 1:23 3:41 4:32 4:51 7:51 1:23 5:27 4:12 3:16 1:56 2:26 1:42 2:47

42(2) Finish
55:24 1:00:24
2:06 5:00

2 Dmitry Stukov 69 WH N 33 57:41 33
31(1) 32(1) 37(1) 36(1) 46(2) 48(2) 38(1) 51(3) 43(2) 49(2) 50(3) 55(5) 33(1) 52(4) 42(2) 34(1) 35(1)
0:53 3:35 6:24 8:47 10:18 14:51 18:05 23:36 26:07 29:05 33:01 34:44 37:59 41:06 45:29 52:55 55:47
0:53 2:42 2:49 2:23 1:31 4:33 3:14 5:31 2:31 2:58 3:56 1:43 3:15 3:07 4:23 7:26 2:52

Finish
57:41
1:54

3 Shane Doyle 68 UR N 35 1:00:07 -2 33
35(1) 34(1) 31(1) 32(1) 42(2) 54(4) 44(2) 33(1) 55(5) 50(3) 51(3) 43(2) 49(2) 38(1) 48(2) 39(1) 46(2)
2:16 3:02 4:50 7:24 9:53 12:48 15:43 19:09 26:34 28:12 32:42 35:29 37:29 39:25 42:13 46:23 53:20
2:16 0:46 1:48 2:34 2:29 2:55 2:55 3:26 7:25 1:38 4:30 2:47 2:00 1:56 2:48 4:10 6:57

36(1) Finish
54:54 1:00:07
1:34 5:13

4 Caroline Wormell 94 GO N 35 1:00:36 -2 33
31(1) 32(1) 37(1) 46(2) 38(1) 51(3) 43(2) 49(2) 50(3) 55(5) 33(1) 52(4) 42(2) 44(2) 54(4) 34(1) Finish
1:38 4:32 6:31 10:00 14:40 19:10 21:09 22:57 26:02 27:45 30:42 32:53 36:22 39:47 44:39 59:54 1:00:36
1:38 2:54 1:59 3:29 4:40 4:30 1:59 1:48 3:05 1:43 2:57 2:11 3:29 3:25 4:52 15:15 0:42

5 Andrew Mac Donald 63 BF N 31 58:08 31
31(1) 32(1) 46(2) 36(1) 40(2) 47(2) 53(4) 41(2) 39(1) 51(3) 43(2) 49(2) 52(4) 42(2) 34(1) 35(1) Finish
0:48 2:30 5:27 7:07 10:54 15:10 20:44 27:49 30:35 38:51 41:27 43:43 48:51 52:47 56:00 57:19 58:08
0:48 1:42 2:57 1:40 3:47 4:16 5:34 7:05 2:46 8:16 2:36 2:16 5:08 3:56 3:13 1:19 0:49

6 Ellis Leung 64 GO N 31 58:40 31
31(1) 52(4) 33(1) 55(5) 50(3) 51(3) 43(2) 49(2) 38(1) 48(2) 46(2) 36(1) 37(1) 32(1) 34(1) 35(1) Finish
1:58 6:30 10:34 13:17 15:58 21:43 25:19 28:15 33:14 37:48 42:44 44:38 48:21 51:03 54:56 57:42 58:40
1:58 4:32 4:04 2:43 2:41 5:45 3:36 2:56 4:59 4:34 4:56 1:54 3:43 2:42 3:53 2:46 0:58

*31
52:50

7 Robert Herkes 88 GO N 37 1:02:04 -6 31
31(1) 32(1) 37(1) 46(2) 36(1) 40(2) 47(2) 53(4) 39(1) 51(3) 43(2) 49(2) 50(3) 55(5) 52(4) 33(1) 42(2)
0:39 2:21 4:19 7:51 9:22 13:17 18:15 22:34 25:21 34:04 36:23 38:45 42:16 43:57 49:07 51:44 54:42
0:39 1:42 1:58 3:32 1:31 3:55 4:58 4:19 2:47 8:43 2:19 2:22 3:31 1:41 5:10 2:37 2:58

Finish
1:02:04

7:22
8 Ian McKenzie 51 UR N 42 1:05:21 -12 30

31(1) 32(1) 46(2) 36(1) 40(2) 47(2) 53(4) 41(2) 39(1) 51(3) 43(2) 49(2) 48(2) 52(4) 33(1) 55(5) 50(3)
0:53 2:59 7:37 8:55 12:44 16:59 22:13 25:05 27:38 35:30 37:55 39:57 44:06 46:59 48:54 51:16 52:58
0:53 2:06 4:38 1:18 3:49 4:15 5:14 2:52 2:33 7:52 2:25 2:02 4:09 2:53 1:55 2:22 1:42

44(2) 42(2) Finish
56:19 59:01 1:05:21
3:21 2:42 6:20

9 David Christie 71 UR N 28 56:33 28
34(1) 42(2) 55(5) 50(3) 49(2) 43(2) 51(3) 38(1) 48(2) 52(4) 32(1) 31(1) 35(1) Finish
2:42 6:11 17:05 22:30 26:13 29:25 31:30 36:29 39:58 43:57 49:32 51:12 54:50 56:33
2:42 3:29 10:54 5:25 3:43 3:12 2:05 4:59 3:29 3:59 5:35 1:40 3:38 1:43



DUO Foot O Sat 03/10/20 4:01 PM
Split time results Page 2 OEScore © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2017 

Pl Stno Name YB Club Pts Time Pty Xtra Score

Foot  (28) 24 C  50 Pts 1:00:00 (cont.)

1 Linda Sesta 67 UR N 37 1:00:24 -2 35

10 Warwick Selby 50 GO N 26 57:31 26
31(1) 32(1) 46(2) 41(2) 53(4) 47(2) 39(1) 51(3) 43(2) 49(2) 48(2) 52(4) Finish
1:28 4:27 7:56 17:15 19:51 22:43 30:10 39:13 41:41 44:23 49:17 52:40 57:31
1:28 2:59 3:29 9:19 2:36 2:52 7:27 9:03 2:28 2:42 4:54 3:23 4:51

11 Constance Valais 01 WH N 25 55:07 25
31(1) 32(1) 52(4) 33(1) 55(5) 50(3) 44(2) 54(4) 42(2) 34(1) 35(1) Finish
2:15 5:17 10:22 13:53 17:42 21:08 28:30 34:04 40:47 51:43 54:03 55:07
2:15 3:02 5:05 3:31 3:49 3:26 7:22 5:34 6:43 10:56 2:20 1:04

12 Melanie Christie 72 UR N 24 55:30 24
31(1) 32(1) 37(1) 36(1) 46(2) 48(2) 38(1) 49(2) 43(2) 51(3) 50(3) 55(5) Finish
1:22 4:45 8:02 11:52 14:05 19:51 26:39 30:59 34:22 37:16 42:31 44:23 55:30
1:22 3:23 3:17 3:50 2:13 5:46 6:48 4:20 3:23 2:54 5:15 1:52 11:07

13 Dick Ogilvie 44 UR N 22 58:40 22
31(1) 32(1) 36(1) 46(2) 48(2) 49(2) 50(3) 55(5) 33(1) 52(4) Finish *103 *120 *115 *101
1:26 4:52 12:05 14:49 23:38 31:20 37:31 40:38 46:15 49:43 58:40 17:15 38:36 44:00 54:44
1:26 3:26 7:13 2:44 8:49 7:42 6:11 3:07 5:37 3:28 8:57

14 Maggie Mackay 07 UR N 26 1:01:41 -4 22
31(1) 32(1) 37(1) 36(1) 46(2) 48(2) 52(4) 33(1) 55(5) 50(3) 44(2) 42(2) 34(1) Finish
1:14 3:15 10:00 14:23 17:06 22:58 31:30 36:38 41:26 45:09 50:42 56:09 1:00:51 1:01:41
1:14 2:01 6:45 4:23 2:43 5:52 8:32 5:08 4:48 3:43 5:33 5:27 4:42 0:50

15 Jim Mackay 61 UR N 26 1:01:53 -4 22
31(1) 32(1) 37(1) 36(1) 46(2) 48(2) 52(4) 33(1) 55(5) 50(3) 44(2) 42(2) 34(1) Finish
1:14 3:18 10:00 14:26 17:06 22:51 31:24 36:28 41:30 45:04 50:45 56:01 1:00:45 1:01:53
1:14 2:04 6:42 4:26 2:40 5:45 8:33 5:04 5:02 3:34 5:41 5:16 4:44 1:08

16 Janet Morris 38 WH N 19 58:15 19
31(1) 32(1) 52(4) 33(1) 55(5) 50(3) 49(2) 48(2) Finish
2:15 6:16 14:37 20:35 26:09 30:05 36:23 47:03 58:15
2:15 4:01 8:21 5:58 5:34 3:56 6:18 10:40 11:12

17 Jim Forbes 51 GO N 18 59:34 18
31(1) 32(1) 46(2) 36(1) 40(2) 47(2) 53(4) 41(2) 39(1) 38(1) 35(1) Finish
1:18 4:07 9:22 11:54 17:32 22:39 30:44 34:52 37:21 43:04 58:22 59:34
1:18 2:49 5:15 2:32 5:38 5:07 8:05 4:08 2:29 5:43 15:18 1:12

18 Barbara Dawson 62 GO N 17 58:21 17
31(1) 32(1) 46(2) 36(1) 40(2) 47(2) 53(4) 41(2) 39(1) 34(1) Finish *31
0:58 4:01 8:58 11:35 19:20 27:45 34:39 41:58 44:52 57:13 58:21 54:32
0:58 3:03 4:57 2:37 7:45 8:25 6:54 7:19 2:54 12:21 1:08

19 Barry Hanlon 35 WH N 14 56:14 14
31(1) 32(1) 37(1) 40(2) 36(1) 46(2) 48(2) 52(4) Finish
1:43 5:35 9:33 18:17 26:39 29:32 37:22 44:27 56:14
1:43 3:52 3:58 8:44 8:22 2:53 7:50 7:05 11:47

20 Claire Daniel 90 GO N 11 57:55 11
32(1) 37(1) 40(2) 47(2) 39(1) 38(1) 46(2) 31(1) Finish *110
6:28 9:14 14:01 19:35 29:02 34:35 42:49 57:09 57:55 48:16
6:28 2:46 4:47 5:34 9:27 5:33 8:14 14:20 0:46

21 Sandra Stewart 57 SH N 10 56:43 10
31(1) 32(1) 37(1) 46(2) 36(1) 40(2) 47(2) Finish
1:47 7:07 10:59 15:46 19:28 29:08 39:44 56:43
1:47 5:20 3:52 4:47 3:42 9:40 10:36 16:59



DUO Foot O Sat 03/10/20 4:01 PM
Split time results Page 3 OEScore © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2017 

Pl Stno Name YB Club Pts Time Pty Xtra Score

Foot  (28) 24 C  50 Pts 1:00:00 (cont.)

1 Linda Sesta 67 UR N 37 1:00:24 -2 35

22 John Le Carpentier 42 SH N 33 1:13:03 -28 5
31(1) 32(1) 37(1) 46(2) 36(1) 40(2) 47(2) 53(4) 41(2) 39(1) 38(1) 49(2) 50(3) 55(5) 33(1) 52(4) Finish
1:24 3:38 6:06 9:11 11:16 15:56 23:37 29:30 35:46 38:18 47:00 50:41 55:32 58:03 1:02:24 1:05:41 1:13:03
1:24 2:14 2:28 3:05 2:05 4:40 7:41 5:53 6:16 2:32 8:42 3:41 4:51 2:31 4:21 3:17 7:22

*101
2:46

23 Levi Coady 13 WH N 9 1:03:25 -8 1
31(1) 48(2) 33(1) 55(5) Finish *101 *115
4:05 25:51 43:52 49:39 1:03:25 7:15 46:15
4:05 21:46 18:01 5:47 13:46

24 Aurelie Valais 03 WH N 27 1:12:54 -26 1
31(1) 32(1) 37(1) 46(2) 36(1) 40(2) 47(2) 53(4) 39(1) 41(2) 51(3) 43(2) 55(5) Finish
2:28 5:39 7:45 11:14 13:37 19:17 24:23 32:08 35:38 38:20 48:41 51:22 56:41 1:12:54
2:28 3:11 2:06 3:29 2:23 5:40 5:06 7:45 3:30 2:42 10:21 2:41 5:19 16:13

25 Dave Lotty 45 UR N 8 1:08:25 -18 0
31(1) 32(1) 37(1) 36(1) 40(2) 47(2) Finish
1:20 5:16 8:52 13:53 23:20 35:32 1:08:25
1:20 3:56 3:36 5:01 9:27 12:12 32:53

26 Matt Sheather 69 12 1:13:37 -28 0
31(1) 32(1) 37(1) 46(2) 36(1) 40(2) 41(2) 48(2) Finish
3:06 6:42 11:37 17:57 23:24 31:20 44:40 1:00:04 1:13:37
3:06 3:36 4:55 6:20 5:27 7:56 13:20 15:24 13:33

27 Maureen Ogilvie 33 UR N 9 1:23:22 -48 0
31(1) 37(1) 36(1) 40(2) 46(2) 32(1) 34(1) Finish
1:22 9:40 17:00 33:19 50:53 59:58 1:19:31 1:23:22
1:22 8:18 7:20 16:19 17:34 9:05 19:33 3:51

Kristin Young 62 GO N 0 mp
Finish

DuoFoot  (31) 24 C  50 Pts 1:00:00

1 Greg Barbour 62 BF N 50 59:43 50
31(1) 32(1) 46(2) 36(1) 37(1) 40(2) 47(2) 53(4) 41(2) 39(1) 51(3) 43(2) 49(2) 38(1) 48(2) 52(4) 33(1)
0:39 2:10 5:36 6:43 8:18 10:42 14:23 19:42 23:20 24:47 30:30 31:57 33:41 35:31 37:38 41:35 42:59
0:39 1:31 3:26 1:07 1:35 2:24 3:41 5:19 3:38 1:27 5:43 1:27 1:44 1:50 2:07 3:57 1:24

55(5) 50(3) 44(2) 42(2) 54(4) 34(1) 35(1) Finish
44:50 48:17 50:31 51:50 54:34 58:05 58:58 59:43
1:51 3:27 2:14 1:19 2:44 3:31 0:53 0:45

2 Marina Iskhakova 78 RR A 48 58:24 48
31(1) 32(1) 37(1) 36(1) 46(2) 40(2) 47(2) 53(4) 41(2) 39(1) 38(1) 51(3) 43(2) 49(2) 50(3) 55(5) 33(1)
0:34 2:17 4:19 6:11 8:32 12:10 16:40 18:22 22:07 24:00 28:35 33:19 35:00 36:34 39:52 41:14 43:27
0:34 1:43 2:02 1:52 2:21 3:38 4:30 1:42 3:45 1:53 4:35 4:44 1:41 1:34 3:18 1:22 2:13

52(4) 42(2) 44(2) 54(4) 34(1) 35(1) Finish *36
45:54 48:22 50:10 53:07 56:42 57:36 58:24 7:12
2:27 2:28 1:48 2:57 3:35 0:54 0:48



DUO Foot O Sat 03/10/20 4:01 PM
Split time results Page 4 OEScore © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2017 

Pl Stno Name YB Club Pts Time Pty Xtra Score

DuoFoot  (31) 24 C  50 Pts 1:00:00 (cont.)

1 Greg Barbour 62 BF N 50 59:43 50

3 Cooper Horley 06 GO N 47 58:15 47
31(1) 32(1) 46(2) 37(1) 36(1) 40(2) 47(2) 53(4) 41(2) 39(1) 51(3) 43(2) 49(2) 50(3) 55(5) 44(2) 54(4)
0:38 2:28 4:42 7:38 9:22 12:32 16:12 19:33 21:49 23:07 29:08 30:57 32:52 35:28 37:04 40:36 43:35
0:38 1:50 2:14 2:56 1:44 3:10 3:40 3:21 2:16 1:18 6:01 1:49 1:55 2:36 1:36 3:32 2:59

42(2) 33(1) 52(4) 35(1) 34(1) Finish
47:00 49:58 51:52 56:45 57:31 58:15
3:25 2:58 1:54 4:53 0:46 0:44

4 Istvan Kertesz 82 GO N 46 55:33 46
31(1) 32(1) 37(1) 36(1) 40(2) 47(2) 53(4) 41(2) 39(1) 38(1) 49(2) 43(2) 51(3) 50(3) 55(5) 33(1) 52(4)
0:45 3:09 4:50 6:28 9:18 13:01 16:13 18:38 20:04 23:54 26:08 27:36 29:13 33:17 34:48 37:36 39:10
0:45 2:24 1:41 1:38 2:50 3:43 3:12 2:25 1:26 3:50 2:14 1:28 1:37 4:04 1:31 2:48 1:34

42(2) 44(2) 54(4) 34(1) 35(1) Finish
42:05 44:31 47:30 53:28 54:18 55:33
2:55 2:26 2:59 5:58 0:50 1:15

5 Hamish Mackie 68 BF N 46 58:09 46
31(1) 32(1) 37(1) 36(1) 46(2) 40(2) 47(2) 53(4) 41(2) 39(1) 48(2) 38(1) 49(2) 43(2) 51(3) 50(3) 55(5)
1:11 2:53 5:41 7:30 8:29 11:47 15:33 18:34 20:55 22:27 27:27 29:49 32:00 33:40 35:19 39:15 40:44
1:11 1:42 2:48 1:49 0:59 3:18 3:46 3:01 2:21 1:32 5:00 2:22 2:11 1:40 1:39 3:56 1:29

33(1) 52(4) 44(2) 42(2) 34(1) 35(1) Finish
42:47 45:01 48:52 50:31 55:56 57:05 58:09
2:03 2:14 3:51 1:39 5:25 1:09 1:04

6 Serge Kurov 78 44 56:54 44
31(1) 32(1) 37(1) 36(1) 40(2) 47(2) 53(4) 39(1) 41(2) 48(2) 38(1) 51(3) 43(2) 49(2) 33(1) 55(5) 50(3)
0:54 2:16 3:58 6:24 9:23 13:33 15:20 18:26 20:03 25:57 30:32 33:49 35:34 37:17 41:13 42:52 44:06
0:54 1:22 1:42 2:26 2:59 4:10 1:47 3:06 1:37 5:54 4:35 3:17 1:45 1:43 3:56 1:39 1:14

44(2) 54(4) 42(2) 34(1) 35(1) Finish
47:18 49:32 52:13 54:50 56:12 56:54
3:12 2:14 2:41 2:37 1:22 0:42

7 Fedor Iskhakov 79 RR A 42 56:54 42
31(1) 32(1) 52(4) 33(1) 55(5) 50(3) 51(3) 43(2) 49(2) 48(2) 38(1) 39(1) 41(2) 53(4) 47(2) 40(2) 46(2)
0:39 2:42 4:54 6:36 8:38 12:00 17:04 19:05 20:08 23:04 25:52 29:49 32:41 35:09 37:26 42:51 46:44
0:39 2:03 2:12 1:42 2:02 3:22 5:04 2:01 1:03 2:56 2:48 3:57 2:52 2:28 2:17 5:25 3:53

36(1) 37(1) 34(1) 35(1) Finish
48:54 50:52 54:58 55:52 56:54
2:10 1:58 4:06 0:54 1:02

8 Cameron Will 03 IK N 40 59:16 40
31(1) 32(1) 37(1) 36(1) 46(2) 48(2) 49(2) 43(2) 51(3) 50(3) 55(5) 33(1) 52(4) 42(2) 44(2) 54(4) 40(2)
0:40 2:25 4:36 6:46 8:18 12:52 15:30 17:16 18:51 22:39 24:30 27:15 31:01 34:10 38:41 41:50 51:14
0:40 1:45 2:11 2:10 1:32 4:34 2:38 1:46 1:35 3:48 1:51 2:45 3:46 3:09 4:31 3:09 9:24

34(1) 35(1) Finish
57:26 58:34 59:16
6:12 1:08 0:42

9 Lee Coady 78 WH N 42 1:00:37 -2 40
31(1) 32(1) 37(1) 36(1) 46(2) 40(2) 47(2) 53(4) 41(2) 48(2) 49(2) 43(2) 51(3) 50(3) 55(5) 33(1) 52(4)
0:46 2:43 4:43 6:48 7:57 12:02 16:48 19:28 21:43 31:09 35:11 36:44 38:41 43:36 45:15 47:31 49:08
0:46 1:57 2:00 2:05 1:09 4:05 4:46 2:40 2:15 9:26 4:02 1:33 1:57 4:55 1:39 2:16 1:37

44(2) 42(2) Finish *120
53:41 55:36 1:00:37 44:19
4:33 1:55 5:01



DUO Foot O Sat 03/10/20 4:01 PM
Split time results Page 5 OEScore © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2017 

Pl Stno Name YB Club Pts Time Pty Xtra Score

DuoFoot  (31) 24 C  50 Pts 1:00:00 (cont.)

1 Greg Barbour 62 BF N 50 59:43 50

10 Angus Shedden 76 SH N 39 57:01 39
31(1) 32(1) 37(1) 36(1) 46(2) 48(2) 41(2) 47(2) 53(4) 39(1) 51(3) 49(2) 50(3) 55(5) 33(1) 44(2) 54(4)
0:38 1:53 3:12 5:08 6:12 8:38 12:31 15:20 19:53 24:49 29:55 38:05 40:21 41:38 44:31 46:54 49:24
0:38 1:15 1:19 1:56 1:04 2:26 3:53 2:49 4:33 4:56 5:06 8:10 2:16 1:17 2:53 2:23 2:30

35(1) 34(1) Finish
55:31 56:14 57:01
6:07 0:43 0:47

11 Tim Giles 74 BF N 36 57:13 36
31(1) 32(1) 46(2) 38(1) 51(3) 43(2) 49(2) 50(3) 55(5) 33(1) 52(4) 42(2) 44(2) 54(4) 37(1) 34(1) 35(1)
0:56 3:21 6:22 11:12 15:07 21:07 23:03 25:29 27:10 29:48 32:05 34:49 37:36 40:58 50:10 55:15 56:03
0:56 2:25 3:01 4:50 3:55 6:00 1:56 2:26 1:41 2:38 2:17 2:44 2:47 3:22 9:12 5:05 0:48

Finish
57:13
1:10

12 Michael Halmy 60 BN N 36 58:00 36
31(1) 32(1) 37(1) 46(2) 40(2) 49(2) 43(2) 51(3) 50(3) 55(5) 44(2) 54(4) 42(2) 52(4) 34(1) 35(1) Finish
1:27 3:13 5:16 11:27 15:12 23:33 25:10 28:55 32:55 34:27 38:56 42:07 46:25 50:01 55:31 56:59 58:00
1:27 1:46 2:03 6:11 3:45 8:21 1:37 3:45 4:00 1:32 4:29 3:11 4:18 3:36 5:30 1:28 1:01

13 Gary Farebrother 70 WH N 36 1:00:54 -2 34
31(1) 32(1) 52(4) 33(1) 55(5) 50(3) 51(3) 43(2) 49(2) 38(1) 48(2) 46(2) 36(1) 40(2) 47(2) 53(4) Finish
1:20 4:37 7:29 11:47 13:56 16:40 21:16 25:15 27:11 30:06 34:02 36:41 38:49 42:12 46:13 49:15 1:00:54
1:20 3:17 2:52 4:18 2:09 2:44 4:36 3:59 1:56 2:55 3:56 2:39 2:08 3:23 4:01 3:02 11:39

14 Amanda Mackie 64 BF N 32 58:31 32
31(1) 32(1) 46(2) 36(1) 38(1) 49(2) 43(2) 50(3) 55(5) 33(1) 52(4) 42(2) 44(2) 54(4) 34(1) Finish
1:33 4:36 8:52 10:21 16:21 19:44 22:09 26:27 28:32 31:55 34:15 37:45 40:09 43:52 57:15 58:31
1:33 3:03 4:16 1:29 6:00 3:23 2:25 4:18 2:05 3:23 2:20 3:30 2:24 3:43 13:23 1:16
*115

30:33

15 John Brayan 61 GO N 31 59:10 31
31(1) 32(1) 37(1) 46(2) 36(1) 40(2) 47(2) 53(4) 41(2) 39(1) 51(3) 43(2) 49(2) 48(2) 52(4) 34(1) Finish
1:06 3:09 4:58 8:24 14:01 17:51 22:32 27:14 29:48 31:33 39:09 42:24 44:16 48:28 52:24 58:21 59:10
1:06 2:03 1:49 3:26 5:37 3:50 4:41 4:42 2:34 1:45 7:36 3:15 1:52 4:12 3:56 5:57 0:49

16 Craig Roach 80 SH N 35 1:01:11 -4 31
31(1) 32(1) 52(4) 33(1) 42(2) 44(2) 54(4) 50(3) 55(5) 49(2) 51(3) 43(2) 46(2) 36(1) 37(1) 34(1) Finish
0:38 1:57 4:15 10:18 12:41 14:36 17:05 21:03 22:28 25:54 34:14 41:38 52:43 54:19 56:15 1:00:39 1:01:11
0:38 1:19 2:18 6:03 2:23 1:55 2:29 3:58 1:25 3:26 8:20 7:24 11:05 1:36 1:56 4:24 0:32

*52
7:37

17 Dan Redfern 58 GO N 30 56:45 30
31(1) 32(1) 52(4) 33(1) 55(5) 50(3) 49(2) 43(2) 51(3) 38(1) 48(2) 46(2) 37(1) 34(1) 35(1) Finish
1:22 4:46 8:20 11:23 15:00 19:08 23:49 27:24 30:57 36:38 40:41 44:33 48:26 54:19 55:27 56:45
1:22 3:24 3:34 3:03 3:37 4:08 4:41 3:35 3:33 5:41 4:03 3:52 3:53 5:53 1:08 1:18

18 Shiona Will 73 IK N 30 58:54 30
31(1) 32(1) 37(1) 36(1) 40(2) 47(2) 53(4) 41(2) 39(1) 38(1) 48(2) 52(4) 33(1) 55(5) 42(2) Finish
1:02 3:20 6:12 9:31 13:14 17:56 20:32 23:55 26:08 32:03 37:41 42:50 45:24 48:38 52:52 58:54
1:02 2:18 2:52 3:19 3:43 4:42 2:36 3:23 2:13 5:55 5:38 5:09 2:34 3:14 4:14 6:02

19 Ruth Shedden 77 SH N 32 1:00:07 -2 30
31(1) 32(1) 37(1) 36(1) 46(2) 48(2) 38(1) 49(2) 43(2) 51(3) 50(3) 55(5) 33(1) 52(4) 42(2) 34(1) Finish
0:41 3:23 5:45 8:17 18:52 22:59 26:40 30:12 33:00 35:10 39:59 41:45 44:02 46:47 52:10 59:22 1:00:07
0:41 2:42 2:22 2:32 10:35 4:07 3:41 3:32 2:48 2:10 4:49 1:46 2:17 2:45 5:23 7:12 0:45
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Pl Stno Name YB Club Pts Time Pty Xtra Score

DuoFoot  (31) 24 C  50 Pts 1:00:00 (cont.)

1 Greg Barbour 62 BF N 50 59:43 50

20 Rhett Doyle 62 BF N 27 58:45 27
31(1) 32(1) 46(2) 48(2) 49(2) 43(2) 51(3) 50(3) 55(5) 42(2) 52(4) Finish
0:58 3:08 11:20 17:29 22:47 25:59 35:29 40:58 43:34 48:53 54:27 58:45
0:58 2:10 8:12 6:09 5:18 3:12 9:30 5:29 2:36 5:19 5:34 4:18

21 Elizabeth Woodgate 64 IK N 24 58:01 24
31(1) 32(1) 46(2) 36(1) 40(2) 47(2) 53(4) 41(2) 49(2) 48(2) 52(4) 34(1) Finish
1:29 4:13 8:08 9:54 14:16 19:30 21:54 29:07 39:35 44:18 48:20 56:45 58:01
1:29 2:44 3:55 1:46 4:22 5:14 2:24 7:13 10:28 4:43 4:02 8:25 1:16

22 Bob Morgan 59 BN N 24 59:43 24
31(1) 32(1) 46(2) 39(1) 53(4) 47(2) 51(3) 43(2) 49(2) 52(4) 42(2) Finish
1:26 3:20 6:52 13:48 22:31 26:11 38:33 41:29 43:55 48:51 53:46 59:43
1:26 1:54 3:32 6:56 8:43 3:40 12:22 2:56 2:26 4:56 4:55 5:57

23 Nikolett Halmai 83 GO N 29 1:03:02 -8 21
31(1) 32(1) 37(1) 46(2) 36(1) 40(2) 47(2) 53(4) 41(2) 39(1) 38(1) 48(2) 52(4) 33(1) 44(2) 42(2) Finish
1:07 3:44 7:26 11:53 13:57 18:25 24:14 27:26 31:46 33:54 39:01 42:44 46:21 49:01 52:48 55:59 1:03:02
1:07 2:37 3:42 4:27 2:04 4:28 5:49 3:12 4:20 2:08 5:07 3:43 3:37 2:40 3:47 3:11 7:03

24 Lachlan Coady 08 WH N 25 1:02:02 -6 19
34(1) 35(1) 31(1) 32(1) 52(4) 48(2) 49(2) 50(3) 55(5) 33(1) 44(2) 42(2) Finish
2:20 4:44 11:20 15:24 21:31 28:52 35:55 41:04 43:44 47:41 51:57 56:24 1:02:02
2:20 2:24 6:36 4:04 6:07 7:21 7:03 5:09 2:40 3:57 4:16 4:27 5:38

25 Julia Barbour 05 BF N 29 1:04:39 -10 19
31(1) 32(1) 37(1) 36(1) 46(2) 48(2) 38(1) 39(1) 41(2) 53(4) 51(3) 43(2) 49(2) 52(4) 42(2) Finish
0:43 2:34 5:38 9:23 11:08 15:13 19:35 26:09 29:09 33:45 43:23 45:36 49:44 55:52 59:36 1:04:39
0:43 1:51 3:04 3:45 1:45 4:05 4:22 6:34 3:00 4:36 9:38 2:13 4:08 6:08 3:44 5:03
*41

29:50

26 Louise Barbour 05 BF N 29 1:04:40 -10 19
31(1) 32(1) 37(1) 36(1) 46(2) 48(2) 38(1) 39(1) 41(2) 53(4) 51(3) 43(2) 49(2) 52(4) 42(2) Finish
0:46 2:39 5:40 9:23 11:03 15:20 19:37 26:26 29:15 33:59 43:19 45:37 49:49 55:55 59:37 1:04:40
0:46 1:53 3:01 3:43 1:40 4:17 4:17 6:49 2:49 4:44 9:20 2:18 4:12 6:06 3:42 5:03

27 William Nolan 04 UR N 20 1:00:12 -2 18
31(1) 32(1) 52(4) 42(2) 54(4) 50(3) 55(5) Finish *101 *52
1:11 14:15 18:52 36:24 40:41 45:18 47:52 1:00:12 11:14 56:54
1:11 13:04 4:37 17:32 4:17 4:37 2:34 12:20

28 Rochelle Cox 79 GO N 17 58:24 17
31(1) 32(1) 37(1) 46(2) 39(1) 41(2) 38(1) 49(2) 52(4) 34(1) 35(1) Finish
1:59 4:33 7:13 17:59 29:47 32:36 40:12 42:54 48:12 55:33 57:26 58:24
1:59 2:34 2:40 10:46 11:48 2:49 7:36 2:42 5:18 7:21 1:53 0:58

29 Serje Robidoux 76 UR N 22 1:02:10 -6 16
31(1) 32(1) 37(1) 36(1) 40(2) 47(2) 53(4) 39(1) 38(1) 48(2) 52(4) 42(2) Finish
0:53 3:54 6:47 10:14 13:58 18:27 24:07 35:53 41:32 45:11 48:56 57:36 1:02:10
0:53 3:01 2:53 3:27 3:44 4:29 5:40 11:46 5:39 3:39 3:45 8:40 4:34

30 Emily Cannings 94 SH N 15 51:03 15
31(1) 32(1) 46(2) 48(2) 52(4) 33(1) 42(2) 34(1) 35(1) Finish
0:42 3:07 8:05 26:07 31:48 37:01 41:11 48:50 49:50 51:03
0:42 2:25 4:58 18:02 5:41 5:13 4:10 7:39 1:00 1:13

31 Rory Shedden 10 SH N 12 47:18 12
31(1) 32(1) 37(1) 36(1) 40(2) 41(2) 46(2) 34(1) 35(1) Finish
1:20 4:17 6:51 10:46 17:12 24:19 31:28 39:19 43:48 47:18
1:20 2:57 2:34 3:55 6:26 7:07 7:09 7:51 4:29 3:30
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Pl Stno Name YB Club Pts Time Pty Xtra Score

Easy  (5) 9 C  12 Pts 45:00

1 Kirsten Horley 73 GO N 12 23:02 12
31(1) 102(1) 119(3) 111(2) 37(1) 32(1) 101(1) 34(1) 35(1) Finish
0:38 3:03 5:38 7:24 10:27 13:23 14:32 17:12 21:51 23:02
0:38 2:25 2:35 1:46 3:03 2:56 1:09 2:40 4:39 1:11

2 Euan Shedden 12 SH N 12 35:19 12
31(1) 101(1) 32(1) 37(1) 119(3) 111(2) 102(1) 35(1) 34(1) Finish
1:06 2:54 5:05 11:49 14:05 17:13 21:08 32:50 34:28 35:19
1:06 1:48 2:11 6:44 2:16 3:08 3:55 11:42 1:38 0:51

3 Ariadna Iskhakova 09 RR A 12 38:53 12
31(1) 101(1) 32(1) 37(1) 119(3) 111(2) 102(1) 34(1) 35(1) Finish
0:38 2:00 3:50 8:19 11:25 14:27 20:55 36:22 37:32 38:53
0:38 1:22 1:50 4:29 3:06 3:02 6:28 15:27 1:10 1:21

4 Veronika Iskhakova 12 RR A 12 38:55 12
31(1) 101(1) 32(1) 37(1) 119(3) 111(2) 102(1) 34(1) 35(1) Finish
0:46 2:01 3:56 8:25 11:33 14:32 20:59 36:39 37:43 38:55
0:46 1:15 1:55 4:29 3:08 2:59 6:27 15:40 1:04 1:12

5 Jonathan Nolan 07 UR N 12 40:36 12
34(1) 35(1) 31(1) 101(1) 102(1) 37(1) 119(3) 111(2) 32(1) Finish
2:06 5:26 7:47 9:01 12:33 14:48 16:45 19:04 37:36 40:36
2:06 3:20 2:21 1:14 3:32 2:15 1:57 2:19 18:32 3:00

DuoMTBO  (29) 20 C  50 Pts 1:00:00
